

JAL GROUP NEWS

Fares / Surcharges

September 13, 2024

Japan Airlines Rolls Out Complimentary Domestic Flights to International Passengers

Tokyo, JAPAN – Japan Airlines (JAL) introduces an exclusive offer for international travelers: complimentary domestic flights to any destination within Japan when booking an international flight with JAL.

Key points of the offer:

- Complimentary Domestic Flights: Book an international flight with JAL and receive complimentary domestic flights to explore more of Japan.
- Seamless Travel Experience: Plan your journey with ease, staying at your initial destination (e.g., Tokyo) and traveling to another location within Japan without extra charges for most travelers.

Example:



Important Information:

- To ensure eligibility, customers must book a JAL international flight and a corresponding domestic flight together at the same time. Separate bookings for domestic flights are not eligible.
- This offer is only available for Japan Airlines-operated flights and may not be available on all flights or days.
 Some codeshare flights are not eligible for this offer. Additional taxes and fees may apply when adding Japan domestic flights.
- A charge may apply for stopovers of 24 hours or more in Japan.
- Additional terms and conditions apply.

	Current			Offer	
	Transit to Domestic flight	Stopover		Transit to Domestic flight	Stopover
US*1 and other city*2Travelers	Fare*3	US \$100 CN ¥300		\$0	US \$100 CN ¥300
Travelers excluding above areas	Fare*3	\$0	5	\$0	\$0

*1 Including Canada and Mexico

*2 Beijing, Shanghai, Guangzhou, Dalian, Tianjin

*3 Depending on the departure country



🎑 JAPAN AIRLINES

Currently, this offer is available for customers from the following countries. Plans are in place to expand the eligible countries accordingly.

Schedule for Complimentary Domestic Flight Offer for International Passengers

Departing Country	Available Date
US, Canada, Mexico	September 10
Thailand	September 11
Singapore	September 18
Australia, New Zealand	September 19
Vietnam, Philippine	September 25
Indonesia, India, Beijing, Shanghai, Guangzhou, Dalian, Tianjin and Taipei	September 27

For detailed information and to book your flights, please visit the JAL website. Example: US Website https://www.jal.co.jp/ar/en/offers/japan-domestic-flights/service/

